08/22/2010 1E:0B FAX

[@ooz/ovd

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMINT
(Providing for Step Rate)

Loan Number: 0153698329

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreament”), made as of [1/01/2010 herween: q
("Borrower") and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. ("Lender”), smends and supplements (1) the
] i

Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”) dated J8/07/2006 and (2) the adjustable

rate/fixed rm note (the "Note"), bearing the same dage as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covars the
real and personal property described the Security Instrument and defined thervin zs the "Property”, located at

U < - =GO, - 02126

the real property described as that set forth on the Note and Security Instrument,

In conilideration of the mumal promlises and agresments exchanges, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything wo the contrary contsined in the Motz or Security In strument):

BRE ! 11/0172010, the emount payable under the Note end the Security Instrument (the "New Principel
Mnce”) is U S, $489,073,42 consisting of tha unpaid amount(s) loane:| to Borrowar by Lender plus any
rest and other amounts capitalized.

Jorrower promises Lo pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender, Interesy will be

gRerped on the Unpaid Principsl Balance for the first 3 years of the modified term of the loan at the yoarly rate
1.250% from. Mowember B 2010, abd Borrolier promises. o pay monthly payments of principal and

I crestin the amownt-of 52, 13848 beginning on thedl d-l;-' afBecember, 2040, My psymentachedule fog.the
Bodified Loun s as follows:

lllt:rﬂ,l
Rote *

Chanpe and Interest | Payment Faym ent Paymenis
Date Payment Amonnt
1170172010 | 32,125.48 488,19
| fd] s
| annually

“?:“‘:1 . A{_iﬂgﬂ;‘m H_MFMHI} T::ﬂh F%ﬂmm Tm-qbr.-rnf L )

2.616.67 ]“ 012010 | 60
adnmts

annun! |y |

| 3.250

after | yeer

6 04,2500 117012015

$7,366.18

Adjisrs
Annially

Adjuus
| Annuaily

aflter | year l

I01/2015 12

11012016

3d,516.60

Adjusts

Adjunis

7-30 [ U4, 8750

|2/01/2018 | 188 ‘I

Annually Annually

3

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or wransferred (or if Borrowar iz not a
natural person and a beneficlal interest in Borrower is scld or ransferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate paywment In full of all sums secured by the Security Inttrument.

If Lander exercises this option. Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration, The notice shall provide e
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 5 delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums secured by the Security Tnstrument, 17 Borrowsr fiafls to pay theue sumas prior 1o the expiration of this
period, Lendsr may inveke any remedies pamrm:d by the Security Insrunent withow further notice or
demand on Borrower.,

Bomrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument,
ineluding witheut imitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to muice all payments of taxes, insurance
premiums, assessmenis, esorow ftems, fmpounds, and all other payments 1hat Borrower is obligated to maks
under the S=curity Insrument; however, the following terme and provislons are forever capceled, null and

vold, as of the date specified in paragraph No. | above:

Fadurda bae Form 3179 « FIXED

Ag moelzd by Weiln Farge Bonig, oA
LOAN MODIFICATION AQREGMENT

freg=d ar's)



& all rerms and provisions of the Note and Security [nstrument (if any)} providing for, implementing.
or relating to, eny change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Nots, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A. 1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By exseuting thiz Agreement, Borrewer walves any Timely Payvment Rewards rate
reduetion to which Borrower may have otherwise been entiiled; and

’ b, all terms and provisions of any adjustable mte rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicabls, or other instrument or decurnent that iz affixed 1o, wholly or pertislly Incorporated
inte, or is part of, the Note or Security Instument and that ( ontains any such terme and provisions
as those refarred to In (a) above,

5. Borrower understands and agrees that 1

n.  All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to dsfault in the making of paymerts under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
defhult in the making of the modifiad payments hereunder,

h.  All covenants, pgreements, siipuiations, and conditions in 1lie Note and Secunty Insorument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein mod|fied, and none of the Borrowsr's
obligetions or liabilitisy wnder the Wote and Sscurity Inatrwinent shall be diminished or relegsed by
any provisfons hereof, nor shall this Agrsement In any way impair, diminish, or affoct any of
Lender’s righls under or remedies on the Note and Sscurity Instrument, whather such rights or
réniedies arise there under or by operation of law. Also, all righis of rocourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other perseny in imy way obligated for, or iahls an,
'I1it¢ Nots and Sscurity Insmument are expressly reserved by Lender,

"\.nmma il this Af'-rcr:.mclijt shall be ymdersiood arl:an-tm:-f:l 10 be a .Emsfac.l:mn arf releass in wm:r]:..
of In part of the Not& and $ecuricy InstrlfEAL

A3 Sk e e A o

the Security Instrament, unless stipulsted otherwise by Lender.

e. Horrower agrees to make and execute such other document:. or pepers as may be necessary or
required 1o effecrunte the rerme and conditions of this Agrevment which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and mure 1o the heirs, exscutars, administrators, and assigns of the
Bomrower,

Wolls Farpo Bunk NA.
Lender

e

Date
By: |
Date Date

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgement]

Fanma Mse Farm 3178 = FIMED
A modifled by Walls Ferys Bamk, Boa
LOAN MODIFICATION ACREEMENT tpowe 2 2



